Arkansas St. (8-1,3-0 Sun Belt) -vs- La.-Monroe (2-7,0-3 Sun Belt)
01/15/21 at Fant-Ewing Coliseum, Monroe, LA

Date: 01/15/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;m; dg;]%gng"% Arkansas St. 17 6| 17| 24| ea
Site: Fant-Ewing Coliseum, Monroe, LA La.-Monroe 13 16 13 8 50
Referees: Travis Jones, Symbri Tuttle, Aaron Brooks
Arkansas St. 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Washington,lJireh * 38 6-10 2-3 10-12 1-6 7 1 2 4 0 2 24
03 Wallace,Morgan * 37 2-3 1-2 6-6 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 4 11
35 Martin,Peyton * 24 1-6 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 1 6
23 Jackson,Trinitee * 22 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 1 3 0 1 6
04 Love,Mya * 17 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
10 Stinson,Jada 31 3-11 2-7 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 4 9
24  Szydlowska,Karolina 20 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
12 Hatcher,Mattie 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Cantone,Hilani 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Brown,Jordyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Thiam,Seynabou 1 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Williams,Kayla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-45 6-16 24-28 8-21 29 15 8 19 0O 13 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-6 33.33% 5-7 71.43 %
2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 12-14 85.71 %
Total 17-45 37.8 % 6-16 37.5% 24-28 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O
La.-Monroe 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Brimzy,Kierra * 31 6-11 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 [¢] 0 13
02 Self,Gara Beth * 26 4-7 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 3 11
24  Brooks,Diamond * 31 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 4
04  Crockett,Kierra * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 0 2
03 van Schaik,Linda * 30 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 6 1 1 0
11 Goins,Whitney 28 4-9 2-4 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 11
10 Gatte,Maddi 12 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 6
12  Hill,Morgan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13  Williams,Gracen 18 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 5 4 0 0 1
21  Whittington,Kyren 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
23  McDowell, Tasionna 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-40 4-14 6-10 2-19 21 20 12 25 3 9 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

5-12 41.67 %
7-11 63.64 %
4-8 50.00 %
4-9 44.44 %

2-4 50.00 %
1-3 33.33%
1-3 33.33%
0-4 0.00 %

1-3 33.33%

1-1 100.00 %

4-6 66.67 %
0-0 0.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 0

20-40 50.0 %

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

4-14 28.6 %

Points in the Paint: 24

6-10 60.0 %

Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Arkansas St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La.-Monroe

TURNOVER by MARTIN,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,MORGAN
ASSIST by LOVE,MYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRINITEE
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH

GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,MYA
ASSIST by JACKSON,TRINITEE

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PEYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,TRINITEE

SUB OUT by LOVE,MYA

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TRINITEE

SUB IN by STINSON,JADA
SUB IN by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA

TURNOVER by MARTIN,PEYTON

STEAL by WASHINGTON,JIREH

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by WALLACE,MORGAN
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIREH
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PEYTON
SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI

SUB IN by JACKSON,TRINITEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE
TURNOVER by STINSON,JADA

FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,JADA

STEAL by STINSON,JADA

SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI

SUB OUT by WALLACE,MORGAN

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIREH

SUB IN by HATCHER,MATTIE

MISS FT by STINSON,JADA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STINSON,JADA(fastbreak)

09:45
09:32
09:16
08:57
08:46
08:45
08:45
08:29
08:13
07:43
07:25
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:07
07:04
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:33
06:33

06:28
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:06
05:55
05:55
05:50
05:50
05:49

05:27
05:04
05:04
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
04:39

3-0

5-0
6-0
6-2
9-2

9-4

11-4
11-6

11-7

12-7

V3

V5
V 6
V 4
V7

V5

V7
V5

V 4

V5

MISS JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA(in the paint)

FOUL by CROCKETT,KIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROCKETT,KIERRA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,DIAMOND

SUB IN by GOINS,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by GOINS,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by GOINS,WHITNEY(in the paint)

MISS FT by GOINS,WHITNEY

STEAL by SELF,GARA BETH

GOOD FT by SELF,GARA BETH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SELF,GARA BETH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRIMZY,KIERRA

FOUL by SELF,GARA BETH

MISS JUMPER by GOINS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROCKETT,KIERRA



04:34 MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,KIERRA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE --

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRINITEE 04:22
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRINITEE --
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 04:19 14-7 V7

04:04 14-10 V4 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST by BRIMZY,KIERRA
MISS 3PTR by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,KIERRA
03:26 14-13 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST by SELF,GARA BETH

02:58 FOUL by CROCKETT,KIERRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
02:58 SUB OUT by CROCKETT,KIERRA
02:58 SUB OUT by BRIMZY,KIERRA
02:58 SUB IN by GATTE,MADDI
02:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
02:58 SUB IN by BROOKS,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by HATCHER,MATTIE 02:58
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE 02:58
SUB OUT by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 02:58
SUB IN by WALLACE,MORGAN 02:58
SUB IN by LOVE,MYA 02:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,PEYTON 02:58
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 02:58 15-13 V2
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 02:58 16-13 V3
02:27 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,JADA 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
01:56 TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
TURNOVER by STINSON,JADA 01:43
01:43 STEAL by GATTE,MADDI
FOUL by LOVE,MYA 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
01:36 SUB IN by SELF,GARA BETH
01:27 FOUL by GATTE,MADDI
01:27 TURNOVER by GATTE,MADDI
01:11 FOUL by GATTE,MADDI
01:11 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
01:11 SUB OUT by GATTE,MADDI
01:11 SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
01:11 SUB IN by BRIMZY,KIERRA
MISS FT by LOVE,MYA 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOVE,MYA 01:11 17-13 V4
00:53 MISS 3PTR by BRIMZY,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,MORGAN 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DIAMOND
00:17 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH(in the paint) 00:00
00:00 BLOCK by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La.-Monroe

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,MYA(in the paint) 09:35
= REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DIAMOND



09:11 MISS JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH --

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,PEYTON -
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
08:35 17-15 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by WALLACE,MORGAN 08:12
08:12 STEAL by GOINS,WHITNEY
FOUL by LOVE,MYA 08:09
08:09 SUB OUT by GOINS,WHITNEY
08:09 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
SUB OUT by LOVE,MYA 08:09
SUB IN by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 08:09
07:56 TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
TURNOVER by WALLACE,MORGAN 07:42
07:42 STEAL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
07:35 MISS 3PTR by BRIMZY,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PEYTON -
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,JADA(in the paint) 07:20
- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DIAMOND
06:51 MISS 3PTR by SELF,GARA BETH
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,JADA -
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:40
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 06:39
06:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PEYTON 06:39
SUB IN by JACKSON, TRINITEE 06:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39
06:20 TURNOVER by SELF,GARA BETH
STEAL by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 06:20
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH 06:03 19-15 V4
06:03 FOUL by BROOKS,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by STINSON,JADA 06:03
SUB IN by HATCHER,MATTIE 06:03
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 06:03 20-15 V5
05:45 TURNOVER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,MATTIE 05:33
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
05:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
05:06 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,GRACEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIMZY,KIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
04:45 20-17 V3 paint)

MISS 3PTR by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SELF,GARA BETH
04:02 TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
STEAL by WALLACE,MORGAN 04:02
TURNOVER by HATCHER,MATTIE 03:58
03:58 STEAL by SELF,GARA BETH

GOOD JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH(fastbreak)(in the
03:52 20-19 V1 paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TRINITEE 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by BRIMZY,KIERRA
03:29 SUB IN by GOINS,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by HATCHER,MATTIE 03:29
SUB IN by STINSON,JADA 03:29

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 03:29



SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI 03:29
03:18 20-21 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SELF,GARA BETH(in the paint)

FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI 03:18
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE 03:18
SUB IN by MARTIN,PEYTON 03:18
03:18 20-22 H2 GOOD FT by SELF,GARA BETH
SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI 03:18
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIREH 03:18
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JIREH 03:03 23-22 V1
02:43 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
STEAL by MARTIN,PEYTON 02:43
TURNOVER by WALLACE,MORGAN 02:32
02:32 STEAL by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA

02:23 23-24 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GOINS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,JADA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
01:44 23-27 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SELF,GARA BETH
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JIREH 01:27
01:27 STEAL by SELF,GARA BETH
01:19 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
01:19 SUB IN by BRIMZY,KIERRA
01:04 TURNOVER by BRIMZY,KIERRA

STEAL by STINSON,JADA 01:04

TURNOVER by MARTIN,PEYTON 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DIAMOND
00:59 SUB IN by HILL,MORGAN

00:45 23-29 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

00:18 FOUL by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JIREH 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

00:17 SUB IN by SELF,GARA BETH

00:03 TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La.-Monroe
10:00 SUB OUT by GOINS,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by CROCKETT,KIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by STINSON,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 10:00
SUB IN by LOVE,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRINITEE 10:00
09:44 FOUL by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
GOOD FT by MARTIN,PEYTON 09:44 24-29 HS5
GOOD FT by MARTIN,PEYTON 09:44 25-29 HA4
09:24 25-31 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKETT,KIERRA(IN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRINITEE -
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 08:59 27-31 H4
08:51 TURNOVER by SELF,GARA BETH
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PEYTON 08:34
- REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,KIERRA
FOUL by LOVE,MYA 08:08
SUB OUT by LOVE,MYA 08:08
SUB IN by STINSON,JADA 08:08

07:53 27-34 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BRIMZY,KIERRA



-- ASSIST by BROOKS,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JIREH 07:36
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PEYTON 07:36
SUB IN by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 07:36
FOUL by WASHINGTON,JIREH 07:17
FOUL by WALLACE,MORGAN 07:09
06:51 MISS 3PTR by BRIMZY,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH -
06:47 FOUL by CROCKETT,KIERRA
FOUL by JACKSON,TRINITEE 06:29
TURNOVER by JACKSON, TRINITEE 06:29
06:29 SUB OUT by CROCKETT,KIERRA
06:29 SUB IN by GOINS,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE 06:29
SUB IN by MARTIN,PEYTON 06:29
06:03 TURNOVER by SELF,GARA BETH
STEAL by STINSON,JADA 06:03
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,JADA(in the paint) 05:58
= REBOUND DEF by BRIMZY,KIERRA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,JADA =
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,JADA(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
05:00 MISS JUMPER by GOINS,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH --
GOOD JUMPER by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA(In the paint) 04:48 29-34 H5
ASSIST by STINSON,JADA --
04:32 29-36 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DIAMOND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SELF,GARA BETH

04:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DIAMOND

04:32 SUB IN by HILL,MORGAN
TURNOVER by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:10 TURNOVER by BRIMZY,KIERRA
MISS JUMPER by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA(iIn the paint) 03:50

03:50 BLOCK by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,MORGAN --

03:48 FOUL by HILL,MORGAN
GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN 03:48 30-36 H6
GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN 03:48 31-36 H5

03:20 TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
STEAL by WALLACE,MORGAN 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:15 33-36 H3

ASSIST by STINSON,JADA --
03:03 33-38 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOINS,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH(in the paint) 02:39 35-38 H3

FOUL by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 02:27
02:27 SUB OUT by SELF,GARA BETH
02:27 SUB OUT by BRIMZY,KIERRA
02:27 SUB IN by GATTE,MADDI
02:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
02:27 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:27 35-39 H4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

02:02 SUB OUT by HILL,MORGAN
02:02 SUB IN by BROOKS,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PEYTON 02:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRINITEE 02:02

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 01:59



REBOUND OFF by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA
TURNOVER by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA

FOUL by STINSON,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,JADA

ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JIREH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JIREH

FOUL by WALLACE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,MORGAN

SUB IN by MARTIN,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE

GOOD FT by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA
GOOD FT by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA

01:57
01:57
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:29

00:56
00:46
00:42
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:19
00:07
00:07
00:07

4th Play By Play

35-40
35-41
38-41

38-42

39-42
40-42

H5
H 6
H3

H 4

H3
H2

STEAL by GOINS,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by GATTE,MADDI

GOOD FT by GATTE,MADDI

MISS JUMPER by GOINS,WHITNEY

FOUL by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA

REBOUND DEF by GOINS,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by GOINS,WHITNEY
MISS FT by GOINS,WHITNEY

FOUL by GATTE,MADDI

VISITORS: Arkansas St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La.-Monroe
SUB OUT by SZYDLOWSKA,KAROLINA 10:00
SUB IN by WALLACE,MORGAN 10:00
09:49 FOUL by BROOKS,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JIREH 09:49
09:36 40-44 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DIAMOND(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint) 09:18 42-44 H2
08:53 TURNOVER by GATTE,MADDI
STEAL by WALLACE,MORGAN 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:47 44-44
ASSIST by STINSON,JADA -
08:34 44-46 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GATTE,MADDI
- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,JADA 08:21
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
08:12 MISS JUMPER by GATTE,MADDI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH -
08:06 FOUL by GOINS,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH(fastbreak) 08:06 45-46 H1
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH(fastbreak) 08:05
- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,WHITNEY
07:49 MISS 3PTR by GATTE,MADDI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE 07:46
SUB IN by LOVE,MYA 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DIAMOND
07:46 SUB IN by CROCKETT,KIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JIREH 07:28 48-46 V 2
ASSIST by STINSON,JADA -
07:22 TURNOVER by CROCKETT,KIERRA
STEAL by STINSON,JADA 07:22
07:21 FOUL by CROCKETT,KIERRA
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 07:21 49-46 V3
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH 07:21 50-46 V4
07:21 SUB OUT by CROCKETT,KIERRA



MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARTIN,PEYTON
GOOD FT by MARTIN,PEYTON

SUB OUT by MARTIN,PEYTON

SUB IN by JACKSON,TRINITEE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,PEYTON

STEAL by JACKSON,TRINITEE
GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,JADA
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JIREH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TRINITEE

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH

STEAL by WASHINGTON,JIREH

MISS 3PTR by STINSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JIREH
GOOD JUMPER by STINSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRINITEE

GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN((fastbreak)

STEAL by WALLACE,MORGAN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIREH

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIREH
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TRINITEE

GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN
GOOD FT by WALLACE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIREH
TURNOVER by WALLACE,MORGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIREH

SUB OUT by WALLACE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LOVE,MYA

SUB OUT by STINSON,JADA

51-46
52-46

55-46

56-46

58-46

59-46
60-46

61-46
62-46

63-46
64-46

V5
V 6

V9

V 10

V12

V 13
VvV 14

V 15
V 16

V 17
V 18

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,TASIONNA
TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA

BLOCK by MCDOWELL,TASIONNA
FOUL by MCDOWELL,TASIONNA
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,LINDA
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,TASIONNA

SUB IN by BROOKS,DIAMOND
SUB IN by BRIMZY,KIERRA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GATTE,MADDI

SUB IN by CROCKETT,KIERRA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
STEAL by GOINS,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by BRIMZY,KIERRA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

TURNOVER by CROCKETT,KIERRA

MISS 3PTR by GOINS,WHITNEY

FOUL by CROCKETT,KIERRA
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,KIERRA
SUB IN by GATTE,MADDI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

FOUL by BROOKS,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by BRIMZY,KIERRA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GRACEN



SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE
SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB IN by BROWN,JORDYN
SUB IN by HATCHER,MATTIE
SUB IN by THIAM,SEYNABOU
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI

MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,MATTIE(in the paint)

01
01
01
01
01
01

:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
00:
00:

56
54

00:

27

00:09 64-50 V14

64-48 V 16

GOOD JUMPER by GATTE,MADDI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GRACEN
GOOD JUMPER by BRIMZY,KIERRA



